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Adult Services Advisory Committee 
Oregon Health Authority 

Addictions and Mental Health Division 
 

CONSUMERS: 
Scott Snedecor    Phone: (503) 731-8673 
1121 NE 2nd Avenue   Fax: 
Portland, OR 97232   scott.snedecor@state.or.us 
 
Joe Tunison     Phone: (503) 881-1574 
4143 Campbell Drive SE    Fax: 
Salem, OR 97317-6173   Joe.tunison@gmail.com    
       

ADVOCATES: 
Kappy Eaton    Phone: (541) 344-2027 
League of Women Voters   Fax: (541) 344-2027 
175 S Garden Way #220   gopher44@comcast.net  
Eugene, OR 97401 
 
Doug Calkins    Phone: (541) 910-3385 
103 Willow #7    Fax: 
La Grande, OR 97850   dougleec2002@yahoo.com  
 
Jan Stewart (Co-Chair)   Phone: (503) 842-1259 or (503) 758-8251 
2411 9th Street    Fax: (503) 842-8538 
Tillamook, OR 97141   jstewart@oregoncoast.com  
 

STATE AGENCIES: 
Deborah Howard (Co-Chair)  Phone: (503) 945-7132 
Oregon State Hospital   Fax: (503) 945-2867 
2600 Center St NE    deborah.j.howard@state.or.us  
Salem, OR 97301 
 

PROVIDERS: 
Scott Smith     Phone: (503) 576-4574 
Marion County Community &  Fax: 
Provider Services    swsmith@co.marion.or.us 
2421 Lancaster Dr NE 
Salem, OR 97305    
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FAMILY MEMBERS: 

Alice Herrin     Phone: (503) 579-6614 
9825 SW Dapplegray Loop  Fax: 
Beaverton, OR 97008-6710  alicesherrin@gmail.com  
 
Sam McGarrity    Phone: (503) 286-3446 or (516) 491-3921 
11656 N Island Cove Lane  Fax: 
Portland, OR 97217   captbald@aol.com 
 

AMH STAFF: 
Marisha Johnson    Phone: (503) 947-5544 
Mental Health Planner   Fax: (503) 947-5043 
      Marisha.L.Johnson@state.or.us  
 
Janet Zeyen-Hall    Phone: (503) 945-6359 
Administrative Specialist   Fax: (503) 378-8467 
      Janet.L.Zeyen-Hall@state.or.us  


